30 To reclassify test year average of Atkinson Library Hookup to Operating Expenses (Per Co responses to Staff
DR's 2-18 and 3-7) (See Att JPL-4):

31 To reclassify various test year charges from Operating Expenses that are deemed as non-recurring
to be amortized over a three year period (Per Staff Audit Report):

Total reclassified test year charges
Less: Annual amortization expense (3-year amortization period)
Net reclassified charges
To reflect test year average of adjustment

32 To include cost of unproductive Bryant Woods Well in Miscellaneous Deferred Debits to be amortized over the
life of the corresponding financing of 20 years (Based on Co responses to Staff DR's 1-13, 2-13 and 2-15):

Cost of Bryant Woods Well
Less: Annual Amortization (20 years)
Net Deferred Cost of Bryant Woods Well
To reflect test year average of adjustment

Total Adjustments - Miscellaneous Deferred Debits

Total Staff Pro-forma Adjustments to Rate Base

13

Attachment JPL-1
Schedule 3

DW 08-065
HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER COMPANY, INC.

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF CAPITAL

Capital Structure Weighted
Unadjusted Pro-forma Adjusted Cost Average
@ 12131107 Adjustments @ 12131107 Percent Rate Cost

Debt
Long-Term Debt (Sch 3a) $ 3,205,855 $ (229,329) (a) $ 2,976,526 100.00% 6.05% 6.05%
Short-Term Debt 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total Debt 3,205,855 (229,329) 2,976,526 100.00% 6.05% 6.05%

Preferred Stock

Common Equity
Common Stock 16,767 16,767 0.00%
Additional Paid in Capital 1,113,401 1,113,401 0.00%
Retained Earnings (1,413,934) (1,413,934) 0.00%
Total Common Equity (283,766) (283,766) 0.00% 9.75% 0.00%

Total Capitalization $ 2,922,089 $ (229,329) $ 2,692,760 100.00% 6.05%

(a) See Schedule 3a of Attachment JPL-1

14

Attachment JPL-1
Schedule 3a

DW 08-065
HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER COMPANY, INC

ADJUSTED LONG-TERM DEBT

GL Date of
~ c c t .  LI Note -- Lender

NO-anies:
234.01 12/01/92 LBDl

234.02 12/31/99 LBDl

234.03 12/01/92 LBI

234.04 10/02/85 LBI

234.05 12/01/93 LBDl

234.06 03/01/88 LEI

234.07 10101/97 LBI

Original
Amount

234.08 02/18/98 LBI $ 222.371

234.09 06/04/00 LBDl a 20,286

234.1 1 06/01/05 LBDl 16 128.000

234 12 06/01/05 LBDI $ 190,895

234.13 06/01/05 LBDl $ 124,714

234.14 06/01/05 LED1 $ 157.730

234 15 02/l6/06 LBDl $ 153.700

[…]

Bui ldout in Current Full Customers Customers Customers Capacity
DW 05-112 Buildout 12131107 12/31/08 @ 12131108 Percentage

30 29 28 29 0 00%
158 173 158 157 16 9 25%
261 261 255 253 0 00%

50 50 49 50 0 00%
15 15 15 15 0 00%
75 75 75 74 1 133%
M 85 85 83 2 2 35%

738 738 719 727 0 00%
323 326 326 325 0 00%

11 11 11 0 00%
720 778 698 746 0 00%
137 137 136 135 0 00%
20 19 19 18 1 5 26%
58 81 77 76 5 6 17%

128 128 121 122 6 4 69%
56 56 56 56 0 00%
38 38 20 24 14 36 84%
40 40 7 5 35 87 50%
24 24 3 3 21 87 50%

2.955 3,064 2,858 2,909 101 3 30%

The Core systems (Kent Farm. Hampstead Core
and Atklnson Core) do not have excess capacity.
Therefore there are no adjustments made for the
core subsystems of Granite Village. Jameson
Rldge, Bryant Woods, Dearbom Rldge, Angle
Pond and Woodland Pond. These subsystems
are fully used to supply water to the core systems

25

Attachment JPL-4

DW 08-065
HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER COMPANY, INC.

PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO MISCELLANEOUS DEFERRED DEBITS

Deferred Amortized Annual
Balance Balance Average Financing Rate Case Other Amortization

Docket # Description 12131106 Debits Credits 12131107 Balance Costs Expenses Cost Expense

06-104 2006 Hydrology Study $ 9,242 $ 3,242 $ - $ 12,484 $ 10,863 $ 5,432

04-1 32 2004 SRF Loan 14,796 - (6,089) 8,707 11,752 8,781 2971 (a) 443

06-1 55 2006 Fire Protection Rates 3,035 4,991 8,026 5,531

04-21 5 2004 Lewis Financing 5,950 (313) 5,637 5,794 5,794

02-1 98 2002 Financing 4,056 (219) 3,837 3,947 3,947

04-1 84 2004 Cricket Hill Financing 3,660 (1 98) 3,462 3,561 3,561

07-1 30 2007 Sargent Woods

07-1 33 2007 Cooper's Grove

05-1 54 2005 Granite Village

07-134 2006 Black Rock

05-051 2005 Eastwood Place

2006 Steeple Chase

05-053 2005 Putnam Place

2007 AtkinsonlHampstead Interconnection 583 583 292

08- 2008 Financing 390 390 195

2006 lrongate 20 125 145 83

2007 Atkinson Library 84 84 42

2007 Four Seasons 37 37 19 26

Attachment JPL-4

DW 08-065
HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER COMPANY, INC.

PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO MISCELLANEOUS DEFERRED DEBITS

Deferred Amortized Annual
Balance Balance Average Financing Rate Case Other Amortization